3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-18-003082 28FE82018 | JAH | CT
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR T8 012708 s 75 e
J ECR-18-013557 25M062018 | TB TE
21519301 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J1 | ECR-19-016776 290012019 | FJ | T
2151930-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151930-1 J AU AT NG LN MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151930-2 J CERM AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151930-1 J Tool e MECHANTCAL
7-2151930-2 N PNEUMQ;;fI@§Q<ffIMP PNEUMATLC -] - P ] -] - 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
-] - t 1] -] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
foalolesed . CRIME TOOLING K1 i N T [ T 1 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 2702
- r- - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- r- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- r- - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA N - L] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE 1 1.35 mm [ 053] F e 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] - t ] -] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1821
408-35047 an -] - tlr ] -] -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N - | - t ] -] - ] 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
-] - N 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] - N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T T 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, TAB AND RECEPTACLE - | | - . 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? 2 | - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
310-3.90 mm [ 122- 154 IN] 1 40-1.70 mm [ 055- 067 IN] - |REF|REF|REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
14009/017-00 Rev - ) ] - r- - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN - r- - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION : - - - -] - 2119799-1 |[HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1949498- | SWPT-001T-P025 1949499~ SWPR-001T-P0?25 R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1949498-7 SWPT-001T-025 1949499-7 SWPR-001T-025 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT lil - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING 212122 2] 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 | 66
TR 900 05 L 096 000 5 - R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
YT B 0 05 [ 0aael- 000 5 5 R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
56 AIC 0 80470 05 [ 031+/- 002] 5 7 R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a4 sl s 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
-2l 2122 202 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 53
*WARNT NG R 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL el e e 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T I e j§
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N I R R B B I 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. Rertr [TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B T S 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND P%%C>PEZR E;EATLJP ﬁ\N{D A{>¥JUESATN4E[w178 ) - | | | | | | R oER, BHSL, Roffo (M8 X 2v) 4
CTORAGE OF ARl TCATOR N - 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 : : : : : : : e S e e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180.. - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ERSEEELI SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
S e P mses 2 fstere e L
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -2l 222 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B T ) B B c119033-1 |oTRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT ., 101-35000. 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl USE TTEM 34 FOR TERMINAL PN 1949498-1 USE TTEM 272 FOR TERMINAL PN 1949499-1 - | | | | | | S oD, LUMERES S LON -
: - R 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - e 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1633861-4 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N vl 2 | 2-1633932-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 6-240641-3 |SPACER 7
R 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e 1-1803017-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2l 2 ] v ] 1] 3-1633713-6 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST70-72-71)-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SAPRZ0T3 — TE Comectin
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV—I(;EE[\NAHBAPRZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19APR2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e et g e Ocon 5188 T
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151930 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
—=— = 1.54+40.5
TERN
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 1949498-1
—— (
ol
[T\
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 1949499-1
m
44 9440.05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF t @ REF
=i
CAM POST T TONS N
—J
30mm STROKE J0mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\htion [ DWN 15APR2013 o
R O WILSON 5 TE Connectivity
C? | STAKEMW9APR20W3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1St SPECITIED: | APVD I9APR2013 | nAme ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
<§§> E: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A1 00779 (C=2151930

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV J 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151930- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151930-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151930-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE .35 mm [.053] F
TNSUL 1T 20 mm T 0551 = INEEE R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 2772
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, TAB AND RECEPTACLE ~ | | ] - | 2063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE ?%;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REF Rﬁ 9291409475032 Eéﬁiﬁgmmg’wmm” SLLD CRESCENT T
?Egpfmiirmn[.122H4212;§i7OO o [ 40-1.70 mm [.055-.067 IN] 1 T R T [163
APPUCAHON B . 2719641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
SPECTFICATION : -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-1 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL -~ bt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
1949498 SWPT-001T-P025 1949499 SWPR-001T-P025 S 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 146
1949498-2 SWPT-0017-025 1949499-2 SWPR-0017-025 -~ t - ) 9-edbelel JPIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 K .8o4 1131
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
i " TSR TerTs T N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FELED 1113
Se @ ¢=D0) ETERENCE SETTHLG 2 N R T A -
272 AWG 0.92+/-0. 05 [ .036+/-.002] 8.7 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
c4 AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.9 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
26 AN 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 9.1 B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 o] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
*WARNING - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -l 2| 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S R 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | f J?%iﬁw EgbgwkaéﬁgéXGO jg
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 18036021 |SCR. BASC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N ] 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
CTORAGE OF ApplcaToR. -1 o] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 21 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 HN I 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b | 7450888-3 |OPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. N 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 1198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
A ’ -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
USE ITEM 34 FOR TERMINAL PN 1949498-1, USE ITEM 272 FOR TERMINAL PN 1949499-1 - 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1633861-4 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N Tl T T T ] 2-1633932-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 6-240641-3 |SPACER T
N f f 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1t 1 ] 1-1803017-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T ] ] 1] 3-1633713-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSRPRZITS — R
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!iiEE[\NAW{}APRZOW:& % TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19APR2013 | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N pRlbuLc%EstEcm Ocean S‘\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2151930 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVJ}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
O
—===—1.5+£0.5
T EF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 1949498-1
—= ()
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 19494991
35.91£0.05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POSTITLIONS Ol =1, ()
- REF
[L P -
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —
~ 1]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T T B [ TSR0 SRRk
CHKK | SMKEMWAPRZOW ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED:  [APVD 19APRZ20T3 | NamE ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e S Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L &
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A‘ 00779 @:2151930
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 4 OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



